
2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

Gross 2-Person Scramble

A Flight

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse

1 Randy Berry + Brian Ringering 64 $260.00
-- Peyton Seaquist + Bryce Garner 65
-- Ken Johnson + Petra Vernon 65
T2 Verle Steppe + Kurt Rehm 65 $160.00
T2 Christian Green + David Green 65 $160.00
-- Kimberly Crofcheck + Dan Crofcheck 66
4 Tim Berg + Phil Mitchell 67 $70.00

T5 Sandy Cameron + Mandy Galarza 68
T5 Jon Corbett + Zach Traverse 68
T5 Corinne Phinney + Rosie Cook 68
T5 Kyle Gilbert + Tony Stanton 68
-- Brandin Noland + Steve Baker 69
9 Harry Paik + Andrew West 69

T10 Jake Shinkle + Sarah Shinkle 70
-- Mike Kuizenga + Jerry Humphreys 70
-- Dave Turner + Mark Pimentel 70
-- Alex Skarbek + Marc Mendoza 70

T10 Josh Wood + Colin Morrison 70
-- Marcos Romero + Eric Knapp 70
-- Cole Phinney + Nick Pitts 71
-- Lance Haas + Taylor Vallerga 71
-- Grant Kemp + Hogan Smith 73
12 Daron Hill + Dalton Bodine 75
-- Carl Daniels + Francisco Morales 76
13 Tyler Cooper + James Newman 80
-- Trevor Chambers + Stacy Alexander 81

B Flight

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse

1 Jimmy Hague + Ryan Maloney 70 $260.00
-- Roy Altman + Robert Cuevas 72
2 Jim Johnson + Robert Holcomb 73 $190.00
3 Wayne Bush + Steve Kelch 74 $130.00
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2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

-- Dan Turner + Tom Peterson 76
T4 Robert Desenberg + Gerry Propst 76 $35.00
-- Russell McAdams + Taylor Williamson 76
T4 Randy Perdue + Greg Myers 76 $35.00
T6 Brent Hess + Beau Killet 77
T6 Palmer Smith + Cayden Lowenbach 77
T6 Scott Hakala + Jeff Hakala 77
9 Donald Koon + Justin Koon 78

T10 Harvey Cameron + Mike Jette 79
T10 Ron Berg + Tom Story 79

-- Norman Mallonee + Kenny Hanson 80
-- Kevin Nitcher + Levi Simpson 80
-- Glenn McDonald + Jim Thompson 80
-- Gerald Youel + Lanny Bales 81
-- Kelli Peachey + Norma McPherren 81
-- Richard Willman + Scott Hower 83
-- Colby Hernandez + Andres Morin 83
12 Darryl Herndon + Tony Frostad 85
-- Josiah Becker + Richard Combee 88
-- Dakota Seymour + Jose Nunez 88

T13 Cole Ovens + Gavin Stafford NC
T13 Nash Porfily + Jordan Porfily NC

Total Purse Allocated: $1,300.00

+4

+4

+4

+4

+5

+5

+5

+6

+7

+7

+8

+8

+8

+9

+9

+11

+11

+13

+16

+16

-

-

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041154
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041160
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041169
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041172
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041158
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041156
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123032150041
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123032150046
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122897932788
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041171
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122897932789
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122931487228
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041173
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123032150040
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123065704479
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041157
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123032150045
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041662
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122931487226
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785123065704480
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122931487229
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330785122965041152


2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

Net 2-Person Scramble

A Flight

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse

1 Peyton Seaquist + Bryce Garner 58.8 $260.00
2 Ken Johnson + Petra Vernon 59.4 $190.00
3 Kimberly Crofcheck + Dan Crofcheck 59.7 $130.00
-- Tim Berg + Phil Mitchell 61.4
-- Verle Steppe + Kurt Rehm 61.7
4 Brandin Noland + Steve Baker 62.6 $70.00
5 Alex Skarbek + Marc Mendoza 63.3
-- Kyle Gilbert + Tony Stanton 63.7
6 Marcos Romero + Eric Knapp 64.3
-- Randy Berry + Brian Ringering 64.4
-- Sandy Cameron + Mandy Galarza 64.5
7 Lance Haas + Taylor Vallerga 64.6
8 Mike Kuizenga + Jerry Humphreys 65.1
-- Christian Green + David Green 65.2
T9 Dave Turner + Mark Pimentel 65.4
T9 Grant Kemp + Hogan Smith 65.4
-- Harry Paik + Andrew West 65.5
-- Corinne Phinney + Rosie Cook 65.7
11 Cole Phinney + Nick Pitts 65.9
-- Jon Corbett + Zach Traverse 66.1
-- Josh Wood + Colin Morrison 66.4
-- Jake Shinkle + Sarah Shinkle 66.9
-- Daron Hill + Dalton Bodine 68.7
12 Carl Daniels + Francisco Morales 70.8
-- Tyler Cooper + James Newman 72.5
13 Trevor Chambers + Stacy Alexander 73.9

B Flight

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse

1 Roy Altman + Robert Cuevas 61.1 $260.00
-- Jimmy Hague + Ryan Maloney 62.3
2 Russell McAdams + Taylor Williamson 63.2 $190.00
-- Jim Johnson + Robert Holcomb 64
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2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

3 Dan Turner + Tom Peterson 64.1 $130.00
4 Gerald Youel + Lanny Bales 64.6 $70.00
5 Kevin Nitcher + Levi Simpson 65.5
-- Wayne Bush + Steve Kelch 65.7
6 Glenn McDonald + Jim Thompson 66.1
-- Robert Desenberg + Gerry Propst 66.2
-- Randy Perdue + Greg Myers 66.2
-- Scott Hakala + Jeff Hakala 66.7
-- Brent Hess + Beau Killet 67.1
-- Palmer Smith + Cayden Lowenbach 68.2
7 Norman Mallonee + Kenny Hanson 68.3
8 Kelli Peachey + Norma McPherren 68.9
9 Richard Willman + Scott Hower 69.8
-- Harvey Cameron + Mike Jette 70.1
-- Ron Berg + Tom Story 70.3
-- Donald Koon + Justin Koon 70.3

T10 Colby Hernandez + Andres Morin 71.3
T10 Dakota Seymour + Jose Nunez 71.3

-- Darryl Herndon + Tony Frostad 71.7
12 Josiah Becker + Richard Combee 73.1

T13 Cole Ovens + Gavin Stafford NC
T13 Nash Porfily + Jordan Porfily NC

Total Purse Allocated: $1,300.00
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2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

Gross Skins

A Flight

Players Skins Purse Details

Josh Wood + Colin Morrison 1 $215.00 Eagle on 3

B Flight

Players Skins Purse Details

Roy Altman + Robert Cuevas 1 $71.00 Birdie on 18
Dan Turner + Tom Peterson 1 $71.00 Eagle on 3
Glenn McDonald + Jim Thompson 1 $71.00 Birdie on 7

Total Purse Allocated: $428.00
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2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

Net Skins

Players Skins Purse Details

Kevin Nitcher + Levi Simpson 1 $107.00 Eagle on 11
Roy Altman + Robert Cuevas 1 $107.00 Eagle on 16
Dan Turner + Tom Peterson 1 $107.00 Double Eagle on 3
Gerald Youel + Lanny Bales 1 $107.00 Eagle on 5

Total Purse Allocated: $428.00
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2026 New Year Scramble

January 3, 2026

2-Person Scramble Leaderboard

A KP #8

Pos. Player Details

1 Steve Baker 14'5"

A KP #13

Pos. Player Details

1 Harry Paik 24'

B KP #4

Pos. Player Details

1 Roy Altman 10'9"

B KP #17

Pos. Player Details

1 Palmer Smith 4'3"
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